

# City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0888 Version: 1 Name: Resolution: Portugal Day Parade

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 5/18/2016 In control: Municipal Council and City Clerk

**On agenda:** 5/26/2016 **Final action:** 5/26/2016

Title: Dept/ Agency: Offices of Municipal Council/City Clerk

Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending

Type of Service: Supporting a special event Purpose: Sponsoring the Portugal Day Parade

Additional Information:

Ferry Street in the East Ward on June 12, 2016

**Sponsors:** Augusto Amador

Indexes:

#### Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/26/2016	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

**Dept/ Agency:** Offices of Municipal Council/City Clerk **Action:** ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending

**Type of Service:** Supporting a special event **Purpose:** Sponsoring the Portugal Day Parade

Additional Information:

Ferry Street in the East Ward on June 12, 2016

**WHEREAS,** the City of Newark has a very large and vibrant Portuguese community, which has historically contributed greatly to the social, economic and political growth and progress of the City; and

**WHEREAS,** the Newark Portugal Day Parade, pays tribute to the rich culture heritage of the Portuguese community, in the City of Newark and the Metropolitan Area; and

**WHEREAS**, the Newark Municipal Council is proud to sponsor the 2016 Portugal Day Parade being held on Ferry Street in the East Ward, on Sunday, June 12, 2016.

# NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

1. The Municipal Council does hereby sponsor the Portugal Day Parade being held on Ferry Streets in the East Ward, on Sunday, June 12, 2016.

### **STATEMENT:**

File #: 16-0888, Version: 1

Resolution declaring sponsorship of the 2016 Portugal Day Parade being held on Ferry Street in the East Ward on Sunday, June 12, 2016.